# OP \$40.00 776352

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChoicePoint Asset Company LLC		112/12/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ChoicePoint Services Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Street	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77635291	INSIGHT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3028848300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 302 884 8309

Email: jacqueline.gregorski@lexisnexis.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Gregorski
Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Gregorski
Signature:	/Jacqueline Gregorski/
	TRADEMARK

900245099 REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0780

Date:	01/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page1.tif source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page2.tif source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page3.tif source=Choicepoint Asset Company LLC into ChoicePoint Services Inc#page4.tif	

Delaware

1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3150848 8100M

090063858

DATE: 01-23-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7097306

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0782

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 12/16/2008 FILED 04:29 PM 12/16/2008 SRV 081201663 - 3150848 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

# CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY LLC

## WITH AND INTO

# CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), ChoicePoint Services Inc., a Georgia corporation ("ChoicePoint Services"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 14-2-1109 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), at the Effective Time and upon the terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 12, 2008, by and between ChoicePoint Services and ChoicePoint Asset Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CPAC") (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), CPAC shall be merged with and into ChoicePoint Services (the "Merger"). ChoicePoint Services shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

**SECOND:** The effective date of the Merger shall be 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2008 (the "Effective Time").

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, Section 3.1(b) of the Operating Agreement of CPAC, dated December 31, 2007, and Section 14-2-1109 of the GBCC, the Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by (i) the board of managers of CPAC on December 12, 2008, (ii) the board of directors of ChoicePoint Services, in its capacity as board of directors of ChoicePoint Services and as sole member of CPAC, on December 12, 2008, and (iii) the board of directors of ChoicePoint Inc., a Georgia corporation, in its capacity as sole shareholder of ChoicePoint Services, on December 12, 2008.

**FOURTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger executed by each of CPAC and ChoicePoint Services is on file at the principal place of business of ChoicePoint Services, located at 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by ChoicePoint Services upon request and without cost to any member or shareholder of any party to the Merger.

FIFTH: Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, ChoicePoint Services hereby affirms and agrees (i) that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of CPAC, (ii) that as of the Effective Date, the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is irrevocably appointed as the agent of ChoicePoint Services to accept service of process in any such suit described in the preceding clause of this Article Sixth, and (iii) that the address to which such process shall be sent to

NYCDMS/1106352.3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been signed on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2008, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

Name: Renee Simonton

Title: Vice President

NYCDMS/1106352.3

**RECORDED: 01/24/2013**